Employees must remain at the work site during these 

fifteen (15) minutes. 

4.1.9 Employee Contracted Days & Minimum Hours: 

School Term Employees: School term employees will generally be employed for at 

least three and one-half (3.5) hours per day for at least one hundred eighty-one (181) 

days per year, exclusive of holidays. Exceptions to this minimum hour requirement 

will be made for employees who wish to work less than 3.5 hours per day, but not 

less than two (2) hours per day. Bus drivers shall be employed a minimum of two